COLLIDER BAR FC
STROBE_
LEDSTR101
 - LED STROBE - RGBW
 - Pixel-mappable RGBW LED strobe batten
 - 16 individually controllable segments for dynamic effects and visuals
 - Interchangeable lens enables narrow (32°) or wide (100°) beam angles
 - Continuous operation possible due to advanced thermal design
 - Stunning selection of pre-programmed macros and special effects
 - Two-layer foreground and background colors and effects
 - Doubles as an LED blinder in continuous mode
 - Tour-grade construction
 - DMX and Artnet control
Photometrics
Light Source 1024 x 1W RGBW LEDs
Beam Angle 100° (no lens) / 32° (with lens)
Field Angle 152° (no lens) / 82° (with lens)
Output(Instant) 54200 lm / 46000 lm
Output(Continuous) 29000 lm / 27000 lm
Key Features
Strobe 0-30 Hz
Dimming 4 dimming curve modes
Control
Protocol DMX, Artnet
DMX Channels 4 / 8 / 15 / 16 / 27 / 64 / 75 / 87
Built-in Programs Yes
Display TFT 220 x 176
Power
Mains 100V-240V 50/60 Hz
Consumption (Instant) 1006W
Consumption (Continuous) 761W
I/O
Power connections IP65 In/Out
Data connections IP65 XLR, EtherCon IP65
Power linking Up to 2 units @ 230V
Housing
Material Diecast aluminum
Finish Matte black
IP rating IP20
Thermal
Cooling Active (variable speed fan)
Ambient -10° ~ 45°C
Physical
Dimensions 1000 x 75 x 231 mm
Weight 9.5 KG
SYDNEY  MELBOURNE BRISBANE PERTH  AUCKLAND
+61 2 9748 1122 +61 3 9681 7511 +61 7 3267 3177  +61 8 9248 8119  +64 9 869 3293